

**Mat 87/2019**

**Reg. 199/2019**

**Order no. 25**

**11.08.2023**

Haziras are found to have been filed for the parties.

Today is fixed for P. hearing.

None moves.

Regular PO is on leave.

The matter is adjourned in the interest of justice.

To 20.09.2023 for P. hearing.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I  
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).  
I/C FTC-II