

Mat 87/2019
Reg no. 199/2019

Order no. 26
20.09.2023

Today is fixed for P. hearing.

Petitioner is present with his Ld Advocate.

Respondent files hazira through her Ld Advocate.

None appears for the respondent on calls. It is now 2:45 pm.

The respondent is directed to take steps i.d. necessary order shall be passed.

Fix 18.12.23 for P. hearing.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C.-1,
Sealdah, 24 PGS(S)