

**Mat 87/2019**  
**Reg no. 199/2019**

**Present: Smt. Kumkum Chattopadhyay, ADJ, FTC-1, Sealdah**

**Order no. 30**

**10.07.2024**

Today is fixed for P. hearing.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent take no steps.

None moves.

In view of the resolution of the local bar association, the case is adjourned in the interest of justice.

Fix 20.09.2024 for P. hearing.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C.-1,  
Sealdah, 24 PGS(S)